☆

TT International Limited

Company Registration Number 198403771D (Incorporated in Singapore)

CORRIGENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT 2015

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of TT International Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the Annual Report issued by the Company in respect of the financial year ended 31 March 2015 ("Annual Report 2015").

The Company wishes to inform that the following inadvertent typographical errors were made in its Annual Report 2015, the amendments of which are underlined for easy reference:

- 1 Notes to the financial statement item 16(f) Finance lease liabilites on Page 99.
 - (i) 31 March 2015 Recognised financial liabilities Within 1 year for Group should read as 498.958 instead of 499,365
 - (ii) 31 March 2014 Recognised financial liabilities More than 5 years for Group should read as 210.593 instead of 120,593
- 2 Notes to financial statement item 23 Segment reporting Business segments on Page 106.
 - (i) Depreciation under Retail **should read as** (2,252) instead of (2,255)
 - (ii) Depreciation under Others should read as (24) instead of 24
- 3 Notes to financial statement item 24 Financial risk management Foreigns currency risk on Page 111

Company 31 March 2015 should have headings that read as follows:

US Dollar	<u>Australian</u>	<u>Others</u>	<u>Total</u>
	<u>Dollar</u>		
<u>\$'000</u>	<u>\$'000</u>	<u>\$'000</u>	<u>\$'000</u>

- 4 Notes to financial statement item 24 Financial risk management Accounting classification and fair value on Page 113
 - Group 31 March 2015 total under Loans and receivables should read as 94,605 instead of 94,698
- 5 Notes to financial statement item 24 Financial risk management Accounting classification and fair value on Page 114
 - Company 31 March 2015 total borrowings under Fair Value should read as (284,643) instead of (289,417)
- Notes to financial statement item 24 Financial risk management Level 3 fair values Page 120
 - (i) Group 31 March 2015 total under Level 1 should read as 384
 - (ii) Group 31 March 2015 total under Level 2 should read as 35,367

Save as disclosed, all other information contained in the Annual Report including the financial statements remains unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Koh Sock Tin Company Secretary 15 July 2015